
William & Mary (0-2) -vs- George Mason (1-1)
2/15/2020 at Unknown ()

 
 

 
 
William & Mary Goals: Martire, Belle (4); Price, Nikky (2); Hughes, Meredith (1); Cipolla, Sarah (1); Kopec, Sophie (1); Ahonen, Grace (1);
Simonides, London (1) 
Assists: King, Sophia (1); Cipolla, Sarah (1) 
 
George Mason Goals: DONOGHUE, Erin (6); FOLKER, Abby (4); JOHNSON, Hailey (4); NELSON, Phoebe (2); BALSAMA, Deanna (2); BROWN,
Julianna (1); USHER, Tristan (1) 
Assists: BALSAMA, Deanna (3); NELSON, Phoebe (2); BROWN, Julianna (1); FOLKER, Abby (1); O'BRIEN, Olivia (1); BAKER, Niki (1);
ROMANO, Christina (1); DONOGHUE, Erin (1); RYNN, Morgan (1); USHER, Tristan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Donovan, Caroline 1st/20:57; USHER, Tristan 1st/14:02; ROMANO, Christina 1st/08:18; Price, Nikky 2nd/21:44

Date: 2/15/2020
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 Total
William & Mary 4 7 11
George Mason 11 9 20

Shots 1 2 Total
William & Mary 11 16 27
George Mason 15 14 29

Shots On Goal
William & Mary 9 13 22
George Mason 13 13 26

Saves
William & Mary 2 4 6
George Mason 2 4 11

Turnovers
William & Mary 9 8 17
George Mason 9 8 23

Clears 1 2 Total

William & Mary 8-9
10-
10 18-19

George Mason
10-
12 8-9 18-21

Ground Balls
William & Mary 10 10 20
George Mason 10 10 21

Draw Controls
William & Mary 7 5 12
George Mason 9 12 21

Free-Position Shots
William & Mary 2 2 4
George Mason 4 1 5

Fouls
William & Mary 9 13 22
George Mason 13 13 26



William & Mary 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Hughes, Meredith 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0
M 8 King, Sophia 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 9 Hoeg, Audrey 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 1
A 12 Martire, Belle 4 0 4 8 3 2 1 1 2-2 0
A 14 Cipolla, Sarah 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 5 1
A 16 Kopec, Sophie 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
D 18 Lower, Annalise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 22 Milwicz, Anne 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
D 23 Jordan, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1
M 28 Sloan, Sydney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
D 31 Kuyk, Beth 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
GK 33 Rall, Elsa 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

3 Donovan, Caroline 0 0 0 3 1 5 1 4 2
6 Schulze, Makenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Walling, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17 Ahonen, Grace 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0-1 1
19 Simonides, London 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
20 Naughton, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
29 Fleischmann, Devon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Cole, Elie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
36 Price, Nikky 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 4

Totals 11 2 13 27 20 17 13 12 3-4 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Rall, Elsa 29:47 11 2 L
29 Fleischmann, Devon 30:13 9 4



George Mason 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 7 ALLEN, Izzy 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
D 8 BROWN, Julianna 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
M 10 FOLKER, Abby 4 1 5 4 0 1 1 3 2-2 1
D 11 JOHNSTON, Ali 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
D 12 JOHNSON, Hailey 4 0 4 7 1 5 1 1 1
D 15 MOODY, Natalya 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 2
M 18 ROMANO, Christina 0 1 1 1 2 6 1 0 0-1 4
GK 22 SEMKIW, Melissa 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0
M 24 DONOGHUE, Erin 6 1 7 7 3 0 1 4 1-1 2
A 27 BALSAMA, Deanna 2 3 5 3 0 3 0 12 1-1 1
A 30 RYNN, Morgan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
M 34 SILVA, Sasha 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4

1 VALIANTE, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 NELSON, Phoebe 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 REILLEY, Kelley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 GEHLER, Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
6 RHODA, Anna Marie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 O'BRIEN, Olivia 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
16 STONE, Araz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 BAKER, Niki 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 REED, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
26 CAPRI, Melissa 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1
33 FARBER, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 GUNN, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
42 USHER, Tristan 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 20 13 33 29 21 23 13 21 4-5 26

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 SEMKIW, Melissa 60:00 11 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WM MASON
1st 29:23 DONOGHUE, Erin (1) BALSAMA, Deanna 0 1
1st 27:44 BALSAMA, Deanna (3) O'BRIEN, Olivia 0 2
1st 26:32 Kopec, Sophie (2) Cipolla, Sarah 1 2
1st 25:45 Cipolla, Sarah (3) Unassisted 2 2
1st 20:26 DONOGHUE, Erin (2) (UP) BROWN, Julianna 2 3
1st 19:56 JOHNSON, Hailey (2) Unassisted 2 4
1st 18:34 Martire, Belle (6) Unassisted 3 4
1st 18:02 DONOGHUE, Erin (3) Unassisted 3 5
1st 16:59 DONOGHUE, Erin (4) BALSAMA, Deanna 3 6
1st 13:09 Martire, Belle (7) King, Sophia 4 6
1st 12:34 FOLKER, Abby (3) Unassisted 4 7
1st 12:02 FOLKER, Abby (4) BALSAMA, Deanna 4 8
1st 03:12 NELSON, Phoebe (1) ROMANO, Christina 4 9
1st 01:58 JOHNSON, Hailey (3) Unassisted 4 10
1st 00:14 BALSAMA, Deanna (4) Unassisted 4 11
2nd 27:46 Martire, Belle (6) Unassisted 5 11
2nd 26:31 Hughes, Meredith (2) Unassisted 6 11
2nd 24:04 Martire, Belle (7) Unassisted 7 11
2nd 23:07 Price, Nikky (1) Unassisted 8 11
2nd 22:06 DONOGHUE, Erin (1) Unassisted 8 12
2nd 21:41 NELSON, Phoebe (1) (UP) USHER, Tristan 8 13
2nd 17:42 BROWN, Julianna (1) RYNN, Morgan 8 14
2nd 15:40 FOLKER, Abby (3) NELSON, Phoebe 8 15
2nd 13:12 JOHNSON, Hailey (2) DONOGHUE, Erin 8 16
2nd 12:37 DONOGHUE, Erin (2) NELSON, Phoebe 8 17
2nd 08:52 JOHNSON, Hailey (3) FOLKER, Abby 8 18
2nd 07:53 Price, Nikky (2) Unassisted 9 18
2nd 06:40 Ahonen, Grace (2) Unassisted 10 18
2nd 04:18 FOLKER, Abby (4) Unassisted 10 19
2nd 03:49 USHER, Tristan (1) BAKER, Niki 10 20
2nd 01:10 Simonides, London Unassisted 11 20

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 20:57 WM Donovan, Caroline YELLOW CARD
1st 14:02 MASON USHER, Tristan YELLOW CARD
1st 08:18 MASON ROMANO, Christina YELLOW CARD
2nd 21:44 WM Price, Nikky YELLOW CARD


